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Q1. Howlikely are you to vote in the up-coming Presidential Primary elections?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM
EXTREMELY LIKELY TO VOTE 94% 85%
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE 4% 13%

SOMEWHAT LIKELY TOVOTE 2% 3%

Q2. Would you say things in Country are going in the right direction or have they gotten
off on the wrong track?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM

RIGHT DIRECTION 9% 51%
WRONG TRACK 91% 49%

Q3. Thinking about national issues that are facing the country today...Among the
following list of (5) issues, which do you think is the top priority that the CONGRESS
and US SENATE should be addressing the most aggressively?

GOP DEM

PRIM PRIM
REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE 19% 9%
SECURING OUR BORDERS AND ADDRESSING THE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION PROBLEM 20% 11%
REDUCING THE NATIONAL DEBT AND SIZE OF GOVERNMENT 17% 11%
PROTECTING THE US FROM FUTURE TERRORIST ATTACKS 15% 19%
IMPROVING THE ECONOMY AND CREATING JOBS 20% 39%

UNDECIDED 8% 11%
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Q 4-6. Regardless of how you feel today, with which party are you registered to vote?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM
REPUBLICAN 100%
DEMOCRAT 86%
INDEPENDENT 14%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 74%
NOT SO STRONG REPUBLICAN  26%
NOT SO STRONG DEMOCRAT 27%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 60%

(ASK REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS ONLY)
Q7. And thinking about the Republican Presidential Primary...if the election were held

today for whom would you vote?

GOP
PRIM

DONALD TRUMP 41%

TED CRUZ 21%
MARCO RUBIO 15%
JOHN KASICH 9%
BEN CARSON 5%
UNDECIDED 9%

(ASK DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS ONLY)
Q8.  And thinking about the Democratic Presidential Primary...if the election were held

today for whom would you vote?

DEM
PRIM

BERNIE SANDERS  14%
HILLARY CLINTON 61%
UNDECIDED 25%
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(ASK REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS ONLY)
Q9. Anddo you approve or disapprove of the job that Republicans are doing in

Congress?
GOP
PRIM
APPROVE 13%
DISAPPROVE 68%
UNDECIDED 19%

(ASK DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS ONLY)
Q10. And do you approve or disapprove of the job that Democrats are doing in Congress?

DEM
PRIM

APPROVE 54%
DISAPPROVE 29%
UNDECIDED 17%

Q11. And thinking some more about the up-coming Presidential Primaries in
Louisiana...can you tell me on which one of the following dates the primary will be
held in Louisiana?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM

SATURDAY,MARCH 5TH 59% 51%
TUESDAY, MARCH 8TH 9% 12%
NOT SURE 33% 38%

Q12. Thinking now about the general election for President. If the election for President
were being held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were Hillary
Clinton, Democrat and Donald Trump, Republican?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM

HILLARY CLINTON 10% 69%
DONALD TRUMP 75% 23%
UNDECIDED 15% 8%
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Q 13. And if the election for President were being held today, for whom would you vote if
the candidates were Hillary Clinton, Democrat and Ted Cruz, Republican?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM
HILLARY CLINTON 8% 68%
TED CRUZ 79% 20%
UNDECIDED 14% 12%

Q 14. And if the election for President were being held today, for whom would you vote if
the candidates were Hillary Clinton, Democrat and Marco Rubio, Republican?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM
HILLARY CLINTON 6% 69%
MARCO RUBIO 78% 21%
UNDECIDED 16% 11%

Q 15. Ifthe elections for US Congress were being held today, and all you knew about the
two candidates was that one was a Republican and the other was a Democrat, for
whom would you vote?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 74% 17%
DEMOCRAT CANDIDATE 4% 58%
UNDECIDED 22% 25%

Q16. These last few questions are for statistical purposes only. Are you male or female?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM
MALE 48% 41%
FEMALE 52% 59%

Q17. Which of the following age group applies to you?

GOP DEM
PRIM PRIM
18-34 7% 9%
35-44 9% 10%

45-54 17% 17%
55-64 24% 25%
65 PLUS 42% 39%
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Q 18. For statistical purposes only, what is your race?

GOP DEM

PRIM PRIM

WHITE 91% 46%
BLACK 3% 53%
HISPANIC 2% 1%
OTHER 3% 1%




